

John Lewis Stock Number	54642702
Name	Champagne & Treats Gift Box
Contents	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Milk Chocolates 110g Forest Feast Truffle & Pecorino Roasted Nut Mix 120g Odysea Big Halkidiki Pitted Olives 290g Pea Green Boat Cheese Sables Nigella Seed & Chive 80g Gaston Declos Champagne 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Milk Chocolates 110g
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 62% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar, Flavours, Emulsifiers: E471 and Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Praline Paste (HAZELNUTS (NUTS)), Alcohol (Marc de Champagne, Neutral Spirit, Rum, Orange Liqueur), Fruit Paste (Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Beetroot, Orange & Raspberry Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin), Ethanol, Acidifier: Citric Acid), Natural Flavourings (Rum (Propylene Glycol), Strawberry, Raspberry, Orange, Coffee, Lemon), Rum Essence (Flavouring Substances, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid), Caramelised HAZELNUTS (NUTS) (Sugar, HAZELNUTS), Coffee Granules, Salt, Popping Candy (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Glucose Syrup, Lactose (MILK), Carbon Dioxide, Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic, Starch, Shellac), Coffee Bean, Colouring (Beetroot Powder, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, Holdsworth Chocolates Limited, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, UK, DE45 1GT
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1956 / 471
Fat	30
Of which saturated	18
Carbohydrate	44
Of which sugars	42
Fibre	0
Protein	5
Salt	0.3
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Pea Green Boat Cheese Sables Nigella Seed & Chive 80g
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (32%) (MILK), Italian Parmigiano REGGiano Cheese (16%) (MILK , Salt, Rennet), Butter (MILK , Salt), Nigella Seeds (3.5%), Chives, Sea Salt, Garlic Powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland, United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2213 / 531
Fat	34.8
Of which saturated	20.9
Carbohydrate	33.5
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	3.8
Protein	19.2
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gaston Declos Champagne 75cl
Ingredients	Wine (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Dark place, constant temperature
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Virgin Wines, 4th FLOOR ST JAMES MILL WHITEFRIARS, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 1TN
Instructions for use	Chill before serving.

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Forest Feast Truffle & Pecorino Roasted Nut Mix 120g
Ingredients	PEANUTS (30%), CASHEW NUTS (22%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (21%), PECAN NUTS (11%), MACADAMIA NUTS (6%), Pecorino Romano Cheese (5%) (MILK), Sugar, Black Truffle Flavouring, Salt, Olive Oil, Glazing Agent (gum arabic), Dried Black Truffle.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Northern Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Portadown, Armagh, United Kingdom, BT635WJ
Instructions for use	N/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2328 / 557
Fat	47
Of which saturated	7.4
Carbohydrate	16
Of which sugars	4.1
Fibre	7.2
Protein	18
Salt	0.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Big Halkidiki Pitted Olives 290g
Ingredients	Green Olives, Water, Sea Salt, Acidity Regulators (Lactic Acid, Citric Acid)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pelopac SA, Industrial Area of Thessaloniki, Sindos, Thessaloniki, Greece, 57022
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep covered in brine, refrigerate and consume within 2 weeks.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	606 / 145
Fat	14.6
Of which saturated	2.5
Carbohydrate	2
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	2.7
Protein	1.4
Salt	3.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes